
 

 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

                                 SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

                       Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive 

Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the 

approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:-  25.03.2022 upto 05.00 P.M. 
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-   27.03.2022 upto 11.00 A.M. 
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:-  27.03.2022  at 03.30 P.M. 

   The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post Office 

/Bank Account in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu 

should be attached with each tender case. Tender without earnest money shall summarily be 

rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the 

office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders 

will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender 

forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can 

be had from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5.00 PM dated 

25.03.2023. 

 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

work 

 

Providing sewerage scheme Kullu Town (SH:- Construction of PCC 

wall for protection for sewer line and manhole near house of Suaru 

Ram at Lower Shastri Nagar) SDP/2022/519. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,58,786/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,180/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

work 

 

Augmentation of WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) 

(SH:- Rejuvenation of Staff Quarter no PW-8 opposite old Jal Shakti 

Circle Building at Lower Dhalpur .) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,83,997/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,680/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
 Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

work 

 

A/R & M/O WSS/LWSS various schemes in Kharahal section in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Manufacturing, supplying and 

fixing M.S Wheel valve chamber of size 600X600X600mm.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,98,562/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,970/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
 Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

Job 

No. 4 

Name of 

work 

 

Augmentation of WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) 
(SH: - Wire crate protection for gravity main below village Shalang 
from RD 0 to 28.) 
 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,95,503/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,910/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
 
 
 

http://www.hpiph.org/


Job 

No. 5 

Name of 

work 

 

Construction of Lift Irrigation scheme Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and 

Distt. Kullu (HP) (SH:- Construction of 25 No's Intake Chamber and 

supporting pillars 23 No's.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,95,623/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.6 

Name of 

work 

 

A/R & M/O various WSS/LWSS/LIS under section Kharahal in 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Operation and maintenance of gravity main, 

storage tanks and distribution pipeline for 3 months.)      

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,95,798/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.7 

Name of 

work 

 

Lift irrigation scheme Seuind, Hatthihan, Khokhan, Jamot  and 

Hat in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Operation repair and 

maintenance of scheme for 6 months in the same campus) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,49,157/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,000/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months , 
 Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.8 

Name of 

work 

 

Restoration of Rain Damages to FIS Upper Mohal in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- Repair of RCC Channel from RD 1050-1200 and 

C/O PCC Retaining Wall from 1050-1060=10 Rmts)   

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,14,677/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,500/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
 Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 9 

Name of 

work 

 

A/R & M/O LIS Bhatgran Tuniseri  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. 

(SH:- Annual running, repair & maintenance and operation of the 

scheme for the period of 6 months 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,22,762/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,500/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.10 

Name of 

work 

 

Providing and fixing of flex (star type 300 GSM) including cost of 

writing and photos printing on already installed hordings of size 

12X8 feet in different Panchayats of Kullu District (HP) (SH:- 

Providing and fixing of flex (star type 300 GSM) in Kullu Block) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,02,496/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,050/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.11 

Name of 

work 

 

Providing and fixing of flex (star type 300 GSM) including cost of 

writing and photos printing on already installed hordings of size 

12X8 feet in different Panchayats of Kullu District (HP) (SH:- 

Providing and fixing of flex (star type 300 GSM) in Anni and 

Nirmand Block. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,65,424/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,308/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
 Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
Job 

No.12 

Name of 

work 

 

Providing and fixing of flex (star type 300 GSM) including cost of 

writing and photos printing on already installed hordings of size 

12X8 feet in different Panchayats of Kullu District (HP) (SH:- 

Providing and fixing of flex (star type 300 GSM) in Naggar and 

Banjar Block. 



Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,76,640/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,533/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

Job 

No.13 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Construction of Lift Irrigation scheme Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and  

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Up-liftment  of existing pump house above 

flood level) 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,96,271/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,930/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

Job 

No.14 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Survey and investigation for providing  Sewerage system for leftout 

area of Gram Panchayat Balh, Mohal Jard, Bhuti Coloney Shamshi, 

Shurad, Tegubehar  & Paragaun in tehsil Bhunter  Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Preparation of detailed project  report including  field survey, related  

studies, estimate, detailed  hydraulic/process design of STP, design of 

sewer network  including  preparation of Auto CAD  detailed drawing  

all components and  getting the same  approved  from competent 

authority of the department) 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,98,080/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.15 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Survey and investigation for providing  Sewerage system for leftout 

area of Gram Panchayat Balh, Mohal Jard, Bhuti Coloney Shamshi, 

Shurad, Tegubehar  & Paragaun in tehsil Bhunter  Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Preparation of detailed project  report including  field survey, related  

studies, estimate, detailed  hydraulic/process design of STP, design of 

sewer network  including  preparation of Auto CAD  detailed drawing  

all components and  getting the same  approved  from competent 

authority of the department) 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,89,341/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,800/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.16 

Name 

of 

work 

 

PLWSS to NC/PC habitation of Bhullang and Barahar in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu(SH:- C/O RCC Foundation for pump base plate). 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,92,176/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,850/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.17 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Construction of Lift Irrigation Scheme Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Providing and fixing of electrically operated 

Chain hoist of 2.0 MT Class of Duty-II). 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,67,168/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,350/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
Job 

No.18 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Water quality procurement of material/Equipment (JJM) (SH:- 

Providing, supplying and fixing of all in one desktop office  at Kullu and 

Anni). 

.Estimated Cost: Rs 3,58,934/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,180/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
 Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 



Job 

No.19 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Retrofitting of WSS Talogi Matarna and Trakda in CV Kharahal in 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of Modular steel water storage 

tank 30,000 Ltr. Capacity near village Charagadi). 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,97,812/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,960/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

Job 

No.20 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Retrofitting of WSS Talogi Matarna and Trakda in CV Kharahal in 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Construction of modular steel water storage 

tank 30,000 ltr. Capacity near village Bandal). 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,647/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.21 

Name 

of 

work 

 

A/R and M/O WSS Kamand in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

C/O RCC storage tank 20,000 ltr capacity at Kamand) 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,77,559/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,560/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.22 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Linger Bansu, WSS 

Pahnallah, WSS Shikari Shillai, WSS Kareri in GP Kharihar and 

Bhullang in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SHJ:- Laying, jointing and 

testing of G.I pipe 25mm=1000Rmts) 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,08,939/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,180/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.23 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Stock Storage (SH:- Providing and fixing of MS railing/ Gate on 

slab of residential building at Bashing). 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,57,429/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,150/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.24 

Name 

of 

work 

 

PLWSS to G/O villages Chong, Shillihar, Bradha, Jaree, Arkhandi 

and Phatti Pinni etc. in tehsil Bhuntar and Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Drilling and lowering of 200mm dia tube well) 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,94,235/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No.25 

Name 

of 

work 

 

Restoration of rain damages of LIS Jia in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the pump house at Jia at RD 

0 to 20). 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,29,081/-, Earnest Money: Rs.6,600/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , 
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

Job 

No.26 

Name 

of 

work 

 

IEC Support activity under Jal Jeevan Mission in Jal Shakti Sub 

Division Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing of cantilever type tubular 

Gantry Gate for installation of JJM informatory board at Larji) 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,10,720/-, Earnest Money: Rs.8,216/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month , 
 Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 



 
Job 

No.27 

Name 

of 

work 

 

IEC Support activity under Jal Jeevan Mission in Jal Shakti Sub 

Division Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing of cantilever type tubular 

Gantry Gate for installation of JJM informatory board on NH 003) 

.Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,10,526/-, Earnest Money: Rs.8,215/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

General Conditions. 
1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be 

attached):- 

(i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

(ii)  PAN No and GST Registration. 

(iii)  EPF Registration No before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the 

undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M. 

5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be 

entertained/ considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons.. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer  

JSV Division Kullu  

                                                               On behalf of the Governor of HP 

 

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2022-23-15738-15798   Dated:- 10.03.2023 

Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 
2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 
3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 
4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 
5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 
6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 
7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 
8 Notice Board.    

                                                                                               

 

 

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 

 


